

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-119

Type: Resolution (Consent) Status: Passed

File created: 3/2/2020 In control: DHHS - Public Health Division

 On agenda:
 3/24/2020
 Final action:
 3/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 3/24/2020
 Enactment #:
 2020-072

Title: Commissioner Chad Brown - DHHS (Health Division) - To Accept and Appropriate State Grant Funds

Received from the NC Division of Public Health for the Breast and Cervical Cancer Program (BCCCP)

(100% Grant Funds - \$30,115)

Sponsors: Chad Brown

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Adopted 2020-072, 2. BCR

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/24/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass

Commissioner Chad Brown - DHHS (Health Division) - To Accept and Appropriate State Grant Funds Received from the NC Division of Public Health for the Breast and Cervical Cancer Program (BCCCP) (100% Grant Funds - \$30,115)

STAFF CONTACT

Cheri Singleton - Personal Health Nursing Administrator - DHHS (Public Health Division) - 704-853-5042

BUDGET IMPACT

Appropriate 100% State Grant Revenue.

BUDGET ORDINANCE IMPACT

Increase State Grant revenue by \$30,115 and appropriate \$30,115 into Breast and Cervical Cancer Program (BCCCP) project account.

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Department of Health and Human Services - Public Health Division received additional State Grant funds from the NC Division of Public Health for the Breast and Cervical Cancer Program (BCCCP). The BCCCP program provides breast and cervical cancer screening and/or diagnostic services to women enrolled in the program. Funds will be used for the screening and diagnostic services. These are Non-County funds.

POLICY IMPACT

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request (BCR)